BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #055-2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION TO THE 2024 MORRIS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE POLICE STATION ADA ACCESSIBLE DOOR PROJECT

WHEREAS, The Borough of Mendham Council authorizes an application to the Morris County Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) for the Borough of Mendham Police Station ADA Accessible Door project described in the proposal; and

WHEREAS, If awarded CDBG funds, The Borough of Mendham shall implement the activities in a manner to ensure compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, the Borough wishes to apply for the Morris County Community Development Block Grant Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Mendham, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the Borough Council does hereby authorize an application to the Morris County Community Development Block Grant Program for the Mendham Borough Police Station ADA Accessible Door project.

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Dated: February 26, 2024

ATTEST

BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

Lauren McBride, Acting Borough Clerk

Christine Serrano Glassner, Mayor